
  
 

 

 

July 1, 2025 

Company name: Datasection Inc. 

Representative: Norihiko Ishihara 

Representative Director, 

President and CEO 

 (Securities code: 3905, TSE 
Growth) 

Contact person  

in charge: 

Daisuke Katano 

Executive Vice President 

 TEL: 050-3649-4858 

 
Notice Regarding Monthly Exercise Status of the 20th Series of Stock Acquisition Rights  

(with Price Adjustment Clause) 

 
Datasection Inc. hereby announces that the monthly exercise status for June 2025 regarding the 

20th series of stock acquisition rights (with price adjustment clause), which were issued on March 6, 

2025, as outlined below.   

1. Monthly Exercise Status (from June 1, 2025 to June 30, 2025) 

(1) Name of Security Datasection Inc. 20th Series of Stock Acquisition 

Rights  

(2) Number of Shares Delivered 

during the Period 

1,019, 600 shares  

(3) 

Number of Stock Acquisition 

Rights Exercised during the 

Period and the Exercise Ratio to 

the Total Issued 

10,196 rights 
(Exercise ratio to the total issued of 44,000 rights: 
23.17%) 

(4) 
Number of Unexercised Stock 

Acquisition Rights as of the End 

of the Previous Month 

20,823 rights ( 2,082,300 shares) 

(5) 
Number of Unexercised Stock 

Acquisition Rights as of the End 

of the Reporting Month 

10,627 rights (1,062,700 shares) 

2. Exercise Details during the Reporting Period 

 
Exercise  

Date 

Number of Shares Delivered Exercise 
Price 
(JPY) 

Number of Stock 
Acquisition 

Rights Exercised 
(rights) 

Newly Issued 
Shares (shares) 

Treasury Shares 
Transferred 

(shares) 

June 2, Mon 773,000 - 935 7,730 

June 3, Tue - - 1,205 - 

June 4, Wed - - 1,297 - 

June 5, Thu 34,300 - 1,567 343 

June 6, Fri - - 1,666 - 

June 9, Mon 150,000 - 1,630 1,500 

June 10, Tue 62,300 - 1,990 623 

June 11, Wed - - 2,288 - 

June 12, Thu - - 2,088 - 

June 13, Fri - - 2,212 - 

June 16, Mon - - 2,062 - 

June 17, Tue - - 1,996 - 



June 18, Wed - - 2,304 - 

June 19, Thu - - 1,897 - 

June 20, Fri - - 2,152 - 

June 23, Mon - - 2,084 - 

June 24, Tue - - 1,935 - 

June 25, Wed - - 1,805 - 

June 26, Thu - - 1,659 - 

June 27, Fri - - 1,480 - 

June 30, Mon - - 1,386 - 

※Note: As of the end of the previous month, the total number of issued shares was 20,020,751 

shares (of which 90,912 shares were treasury shares).  

 

3. Status of Exercise Restrictions 

(Compliance with Article 434 of the Tokyo Stock Exchange Securities Listing Regulations and 

the Japan Securities Dealers Association’s “Rules Concerning the Handling of Third-Party 

Allotments, etc.”) 

① Total Number of Shares 

Delivered - All Series 

Combined (shares) 

② Number of Listed shares as 

of the Payment Date of 

Issuance (shares) 

③ Exercise Ratio Subject to 

Restriction 

(① /②) ( (%) 

1,019,600 17,703,051 5.75 

 


